
 

Teachers of the Koninklijk Conservatorium Brussel 2020-2021 

Specialization Instrument/ Voice: 

 

Strings Violin Graffin Philippe 

Horigome Yuzuko 
Ivanov Yossif 

Kowalski Zygmunt 

Oistrakh Valeri 

Sluchin Naaman 

Sluys Erik (ass.) 

Dupont Nicholas (ass.) 

philippe.graffin@ehb.be 
yuzuko.horigome@ehb.be 

yossif.ivanov@ehb.be 

zygmunt.kowal ski@ehb .be 

valeri.oistrakh@ehb.be 

naaman.sluchin@ehb.be 

erik.sluys@ehb.be 

nicolas.dupont@ehb.be 
 

Viola De Clerck Paul 

Nys Tony 

paul.de.clerck@ehb .be 

tony.nys@ehb.be 

 
Cello Leka Olsi Reuling 

Jeroen 

Spanoghe Viviane Lelek 
Aleksandra (ass.) 

olsi.leka@ehb.be 

jeroen.reuling@ehb.be 

viviane.spanoghe@ehb .be 

 
Double-bass Hofman Koenraad koenraad.hofman@ehb.be 

Woodwind Piccolo Sergeant  Katlijn  

Clément Géraldine (ass.) 

katlijn.sergeant@ehb.be 

geraldine.clement@ehb.b e 

 
Flute Bruneel Carlos  carlos.bruneel@ehb.be 

 
Oboe Schoofs Karel karel.schoofs@ehb.be 

 
Cor Anglais/Oboe 

D'amore 

Mestdag Dimitri dimitri.mestdag@ehb.be 

 
Clarinet Dieltjens Benjamin 

David Van Maele (ass.)  

John Van Laethem (ass.)  

Tomonori Takeda (ass.) 

benjamin.dieltjens@ehb.be 

https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Violin
https://www.kcb.be/en/philippe-graffin
https://www.kcb.be/en/yuzuko-horigome
https://www.kcb.be/en/node/444
https://www.kcb.be/nl/zygmunt-kowalski
https://www.kcb.be/en/valeri-oistrakh
https://www.kcb.be/en/naaman-sluchin
mailto:philippe.graffin@ehb.be
mailto:yuzuko.horigome@ehb.be
mailto:yossif.ivanov@ehb.be
mailto:zygmunt.kowalski@ehb.be
mailto:valeri.oistrakh@ehb.be
mailto:naaman.sluchin@ehb.be
mailto:erik.sluys@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Viola
https://www.kcb.be/en/paul-de-clerck
https://www.kcb.be/en/tony-nys
mailto:paul.de.clerck@ehb.be
mailto:tony.nys@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Cello
https://www.kcb.be/en/olsi-leka
https://www.kcb.be/nl/olsi-leka
https://www.kcb.be/en/jeroen-reuling
https://www.kcb.be/en/jeroen-reuling
https://www.kcb.be/en/viviane-spanoghe
mailto:olsi.leka@ehb.be
mailto:jeroen.reuling@ehb.be
mailto:viviane.spanoghe@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Double-Bass
https://www.kcb.be/en/koenraad-hofman
mailto:koenraad.hofman@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/nl/Opleidingen/Muziek/Fluit
https://www.kcb.be/en/geraldine-clement
mailto:katlijn.sergeant@ehb.be
mailto:geraldine.clement@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Flute
https://www.kcb.be/en/carlos-bruneel
mailto:carlos.bruneel@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Oboe
https://www.kcb.be/en/karel-schoofs
mailto:karel.schoofs@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Cor-Anglais-Oboe-Damore
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Cor-Anglais-Oboe-Damore
https://www.kcb.be/en/dimitri-mestdag
mailto:dimitri.mestdag@ehb.be
https://www.kcb.be/en/Programmes/Music/Clarinet
https://www.kcb.be/en/benjamin-dieltjens
mailto:benjamin.dieltjens@ehb.be


 

 
 

Saxophone Diricq Simon  simon.diricq@ehb.be 
 

Bassoon Cremers Alain alain.cremers@ehb.be 

Brass instruments Trumpet Mellaerts Emmanuel emmanuel.mellaerts@ehb.be 

 Horn Bergé Luc luc.berge@ehb.be 

 Trombone Vincent Lepape vincent.lepape@ehb.be 

 Tuba Vanaenrode Stephan stephan.vanaenrode@ehb.be 

Percussion Vellen Francois Gert gert.francois@ehb.be 

 Mallets Quartier Bart bart.quartier@ehb.be 

Polyphonic Piano Blumenthal Daniël  
Kuijken Pieter  

Madzar Aleksandar  

Michiels Jan  

Vodenitcharov Boyan  

Ryckelynck Hans (ass.) 

Veekmans Katia (ass.) 

daniel.blumenthal@ehb.be 
pieter.kuijken@ehb.be 

aleksandar.madzar@ehb.be 

jan.michiels2@ehb.be 

boyan.vodenitcharov@ehb .be 

hans.ryckelynck@ehb .be 

katia.veekmans@ehb.b e 

 Harp Anneleen Lenaerts anneleen.lenaerts@ehb.be 

 Guitar Goni Antigoni antigoni.goni@ehb.be 

Voice   Guillorit Valerie 

 Lena Lootens 

 Yves Sotin 

valerie.guillorit@ehb.be 

helena.lootens@ehb.be 

yves.sotin@ehb.be  
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Chamber 

music 

 
Berge Luc 

Bouckaert Bart 
Dieltjens Thomas  

Mellaerts Manu 

Nys Tony 

Robberecht Eric 

Siebens Etienne  

Clément Géraldine (ass.) 

Swinnen Peter 

Vanaenrode Stephan 

luc.berge@ehb.be 
bart.bouckaert@ehb.be 

thomas.dieltjens@ehb.be 

emmanuel.mellaerts@ehb.be 

tony.nys@ehb.be 

eric.robberecht@ehb.be 

etienne.siebens@ehb.be 

geraldine.clement@ehb.b e 

peter.swinnen@ehb.be 
stephan.vanaenrode@ehb.be 

HIPP Recorder Coen Bart bart.coen@ehb.be 

 
Cornett Colson Lambert lambert.colson@ehb.be 

 
Baroque Cello Gervreau Alain alain.gervreau@ehb.be 

 
Baroque Violin Terakado Ryo 

Huszcza Joanna Kim-Anh 

ryo.terakado@ehb.be 

joanna.kim.anh.huszcza @ehb .be 

 
Fortepiano Kuijken Pieter 

Vodenitcharov Boyan 

pieter.kuijken@ehb.be 

boyan.vodenitcharov@ehb .be 

 
Harpischord Naessens Bart 

Stinders Herman 

bart.naessens@ehb.be 

herman.stinders@ehb .be 

 
Historical Plucked inst.  Diaz Latorre Xavier xavier.diaz.latorre@ehb.be 

 
Viola da Gamba Pierlot Philippe philippe.pierlot@ehb.be 

 
Baroque Oboe Ponseele Marcel marcel.ponseele@ehb.be 

 
Traverso Besson Anna anna.besson@ehb.be 

 
Historical Trombone Woolf Adam adam.woolf@ehb.be 
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Live Electronics Van Esser Benjamin benjamin.van.esser@ehb.be 

Voice accompaniment Spinette Inge inge.spinette@ehb.be 

Instrumental accompaniment Op de Beeck Anne anne.op.de.beeck@ehb.be 
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 Specialization  jazz: 
 

Jazz Bass De Nolf Bart  

Wallemme Christophe 

bart.de.nolf@ehb.be 
christophe.wallemme@ehb .be 

Jazz Compositie - Arranging Defoort Kris kris.defoort@ehb.be 

Jazz / Electric Guitar Degryse Fabien  

Hertmans Peter 

fabien.degryse@ehb.be 

peter.hertmans@ehb.b e 

Jazz Trumpet Delannoye Peter peter.delannoye@ehb.be 

Latin percussion Gort Martin martin.gort@ehb.be 

Jazz Drums Bast Pieter 

Stephane Galland 

Beuvens Lionel (ass.) 

pieter.bast@ehb.be  

stephane.galland@ehb.be 

lionel.beuvens@ehb.be 

Jazz Saxophone - Woodwinds Van Herzeele Jeroen  

Vansina Bruno 

jeroen.van.herzeele@ehb .be 

bruno.vansina@ehb.be 

Jazz Voice Linx David david.linx@ehb.be 

Jazz Piano Loriers Nathalie  

Wissels Diederik 

nathalie.loriers@ehb.be 

diederik.wissel s@ehb.b e 

Jazz Trompet Mayade Thomas thomas.mayade@ehb.be 

Jazz Violin Cavaliere Alexandre alexandre.cavaliere@ehb.be 
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Specialization Musical: 
 

 Musical Voice Kruizinga Addo 

De Turck Pascale 

Phaff Jeroen 

Adrianus.kruizinga@ehb.be 

pascale.de.turck@ehb.be 

jeroen.phaff@ehb.be 

Close Harmony (Voice) Minten Inge Inge.minten@ehb.be 

Dance: Klassiek Van Geel Etienne Stephanus.van.geel@ehb.be 

Dance: Modern Kongs Peter Peter.kongs@ehb.be 

Song & Dance:   

- Muzikaal Ramman Pietro 

Verschueren Florejan 

Vanfleteren Pol 

Pietro.ramman@ehb.be 

Florejan.verschueren@ehb.be  

pol.vanfleteren@ehb.be 

- Choero   Solya Adam Adam.solya@ehb.be 

Auditietraining:   

- Repertoire   Ramman Pietro 

  Verschueren Florejan 

Pietro.ramman@ehb.be 

florejan.verschueren@ehb.be  

- Monologen   Deruwe Karel Karel.deruwe@ehb.be  

Dance: Dansexpressie Aertgeerts Lulu Lulu.aertgeerts@ehb.be  

Spel Deruwe Karel 

Delbaen Mira 

Karel.deruwe@ehb.be  

Mira.delbaen@ehb.be 

Dictie & Fonetica D’haeseleer Evelien Evelien.dhaeseleer@ehb.be  

AMV Peeters Roel 

Buyle Bart 

Roel.peeters@ehb.be  

bart.buyle@ehb.be  

Muscialgeschiedenis  Lanckrock Wim William.lankrock@ehb.be  

Scenografie Van Driessche Jan Jean.van.driessche@ehb.be  

Project Aertegeerts Lulu Lulu.aertgeerts@ehb.be  
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  Productie : Aertegeerts Lulu Lulu.aertegeerts@ehb.be  

- Stage Deruwe Karel 

Kongs Peter 

Karel.deruwe@ehb.be  

Peter.kongs@ehb.be  

- Eigen werk Aertegeerts Lulu Lulu.aertegeerts@ehb.be  
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 Specialization Writing: 

 

D'haene Jan jan.dhaene@ehb.be 

De Smedt Kristin kristin.de.smedt@ehb.be 

Kuppens Ann ann.kuppens@ehb.be 

Van Daele Hans hans.van.daele@ehb.be 

Lenaerts Wouter (ass.) wouter.lenaerts@ehb.be 

 Vandenbemden Maarten (ass.)  maarten.vandenbemden@ehb.be 

Vanherle Sofie (ass.) sofie.vanherle@ehb.be 

 
 Specialization Composition: 

 

De Pillecyn Jurgen jurgen.de.pillecyn@ehb.be 

Swinnen Peter peter.swinnen@ehb.be 

Van Parys Annelies annelies.van.parys@ehb.be 

 
 Specialization Conduting: 

 

Orkestdirectie bart.Bouckaert@ehb.be 

Hafabradirectie yves.segers@ehb.be 
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Omringingsvakken: 

Bude Kurt, Buyle Bart, Coessens Kathleen, De Backer Helmut, Defrise Sarah,  

De Geest David, De Winne Jan, Eeckeloo Johan, Efstathopoulos Ioannis,  

Galland Stephane, Kestens Peter, Klinkenberg Christian, Lamouris Philippe,  

Mentens Christian, Mertens Lode, Nijsten Pierre, Petrick Caroline, Quanten Maarten, 

Riepe Dominik, Schreurs Dirk, Sedeyn Kathleen, Swennen Michèle, Tindemans Klaas,  

Van Avermaet Liesbeth, Van Den Buys Christine, Van Heyghen Peter,  

Van Marle Peter, Van der Cruyssen Rudy, Vandewiele Marc, Verdegem Stefaan, 

Viaene Tom 

Begeleiders: 

Barbara Baltussen, Luc Devos, Tzvetana Gigova, Paul Hermsen, Alexander Leman, 

Jung Bin Lim, Francisco Marti Hernandez, Katsura Mizumoto, Stefaan Poelmans, 

Koenraad Sterckx, Benjamin Van Esser, Katrien Verbeke, Dominik Riepe,  

Bart Naessens, Jan Vande Weghe 

 

 

 

Vaste masterclasses: 

Vicens Catalina – klavecimbel workshop 

Gonzalez Maria – basso continuo 

Perez Guillermo - Middeleeuwse praxis 

Cools Bert en Stijn - electronic jazz performer 

 
Onderzoekers, eveneens betrokken bij onderwijs: 

Bibault Pierre, Caporali Filipe, Cernadas Nuno, Das Roel, De Cock Tom, De Winne 

Jan, Wiernik Barbara, Weyhaeghe Hermien, Zafra Javier, Bisceglia Michelino, 

Galland Stéphane, Sterckx Koenraad, Mantovani Marco, Piovesan Luca, Pirro 

Piergiorgio, Robert Christophe, Silva Igor, Stragier Maarten, Tosidis Kostas, 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


